CURRENT MEMBERSHIP OF THE IRELAND GRID CODE REVIEW PANEL 2016/2017
	CONSTITUENCY
	MEMBER
	COMPANY
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	Chair
	Marie Hayden
	EirGrid
	mailto:maire.hayden@eirgrid.com

	TSO
	Lisa McMullan
	EirGrid
	mailto:lisa.mcmullan@eirgrid.com

	TSO
	Anne Trotter
	EirGrid
	mailto:anne.trotter@eirgrid.com

	Grid Connected CCGT Generators
	Colin D'Arcy
	Tynagh Energy  
	mailto:C.Darcy@tynaghenergy.ie

	Grid Connected CCGT Generators
	Rory Griffin
	Bord Gáis Energy
	mailto:RGriffin@bordgais.ie

	Grid Connected Thermal Generators
	Karol O’ Kane 
	ESB GWM
	mailto:karol.okane@esb.ie

	Grid Connected Thermal Generators
	Peter Gillespie
	Bord na Móna
	mailto:Peter.Gillespie@bordnamona.com

	Grid Connected Fast Peaking Plants
	Ross Fanning
	SSE
	mailto:ross.fanning@sse.com

	Grid Connected Synchronous Renewable Generators
	Warren Deacon
	ESB GWM
	mailto:warren.deacon@esb.ie

	Grid Connected Pumped Storage
	William Carr
	ESB GWM
	mailto:William.Carr@esb.ie

	Grid Connected Non-Synchronous Renewable Generators
	Mark Coleman
	SSE
	mailto:Mark.Coleman@sse.com

	Grid Connected Non-Synchronous Renewable Generators
	Ciaran Donnelly
	Wind Prospect
	mailto:ciaran.donnelly@wpi.ie

	Grid Connected Demand Customers
	Niall Ward
	Intel Ireland 
	mailto:Niall.P.Ward@intel.com 

	Grid Connected Demand Side Units
	Patrick Liddy
	EnerNOC
	mailto:Patrick.Liddy@enernoc.com

	Grid Connected Demand Side Units
	Dr. Paddy Finn
	Electricity Exchange
	mailto:paddy@electricityexchange.ie

	Distribution System Operator
	Derek Hynes
	ESB Networks
	mailto:derek.hynes@esb.ie

	Public Electricity Supplier
	Sean Doolin
	Electric Ireland
	mailto:Sean.doolin@electricireland.ie

	Independent Electricity Supplier
	Brian Larkin
	Bord Gáis Energy
	mailto:blarkin@bordgais.ie

	Commission
	Robert O'Rourke
	CER
	mailto:rorourke@cer.ie

	Transmission Asset Owner Licensee
	Rónán Ó hÓgartaigh
	ESB Networks
	mailto:Ronan.Ohogartaigh@esb.ie

	Market Operator
	Tim Steele
	SEMO
	mailto:tim.steele@sem-o.com

	Other TSO
	Position Remains Open
	 
	 

	Interconnector Owners
	Eamon Carroll
	EirGrid
	mailto:eamon.carroll@eirgrid.com



